​ ​ ​ level assignments for the next school year as soon as possible but no later than June 1st.  

ARTICLE 7 

HOURS OF EMPLOYMENT 

7.1.​ Work Year 

​ 7.1.1​ During each school year, all members of this unit shall work no less than one hundred eighty-five 
​ ​ ​ (185 days).  

​ 7.1.2.​ The District will make reasonable efforts to ensure classrooms are cleaned and ready at least ten ​
​ ​ ​ calendar days prior to the first teacher workday of the year.  

7.2.​ Terms of Employment 

​ 7.2.1.​ Professional Day

[...]

7.5.​ Psychologists' Schedule 

​ The District psychologists' schedule is to remain flexible, the exact days of service to be approved by  
​ the Assistant Superintendent of Educational Services and Personnel or designee. The work year for ​
​ District psychologists shall be one hundred ninety-five (195) days.  

7.6. ​ Middle School Counselor's Work year  

​ The middle school counselor's work year shall be one hundred ninety-five (195) days. The additional ​
​ workdays beyond the regular teachers' work year shall be compensated at the same daily rate of pay as ​
​ calculated using the teachers' salary schedule and the regular teachers' work year. The middle school ​
​ counselor's work year is to remain flexible, the exact days of service to be approved by the middle ​